ANITA TRADING CO. LTD.
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Date: 14/11/2022

To,

The General Manger (Listing compliance)
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7 Lyons Range,

Kolkata - 700 001

Dear Sir / Ma’am,
Sub.: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 14™ November, 2022
Ref: Scrip Code: 11211

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today, i.e., 14™
November, 2022 (which commenced at 4:00 PM and concluded at 4:15 PM) has inter-alia, transacted
the following businesses :-

1) Approved and taken on record the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company
for the Quarter ended 30t September, 2022, pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation
30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as
amended.

Further, we are enclosing herewith the following:

1) Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the company for the Quarter ended 30
September, 2022 in the prescribed format along with the Limited Review Report of the
Auditor’s thereon.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully
For Anita Trading Company Limited

—t

Jitendra Sirohia
Director
DIN - 00244740




ASETHIA&LO

ITED REV PORT

Review Report to

The Board of Directors

Anita Trading & Co Ltd

16, Bonfield Lane

3" Floor, Room No: - 128
Kolkata-700001, West Bengal

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s ANITA TRADING CO LTD
for the period ended 30" September, 2022. This statement is the responsibility of the Company’s
Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/Committee of Board of Directers. Our
responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, Engagements
to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial
statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel
and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not
performed an audit and accordingly, we da not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting
standards and ather recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required
to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEB} {Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement. '

For, A. Sethia & Co
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No: - 328380F

Dfengr
CA Bhawana Bengani

Partner
Membership No: - 067606

Place: - Kotkata
Date: - 14/11/2022

Registered Office : H M P House, 4. Fairlie Place, Room No-428, 4 Floor, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone - +91 33 4070 4175. Mobile : +91 98361 62929, E-mail - asethiaco@gmail com
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ANITA TRADING CO. LTD.

Figures in Lakhs
Particulars (Unaudited) {Audited)
30.09.2022 51.03.2022
Sources of Funds
Shareholders' Fund
a) Capital 24,90 24.90
b) Reserves & Surplus 16.34 15.21
Non-Current Liabilites
a) Long Term Borrowings - -
Current Liabilities and Provisions
a) Liabilitles 0.47 4.17
b) Provisions - -
Total 41.71 44.28
Fixad Assets - -
Security Deposit - -
Deferred Tax Asset - -
Current Assests, Loans and Advances
a) Inventories 0.47 0.47
b) Sundry Debtors - -
¢) Cash and Bank Balances 41.05 43.41
d) Short Term Loans & Advances - - 4
@) Other Current Assets 0.19 0.40
Total 41.71 44.28

Place:~ Kolkata
Date:- 14711 /2022

UDIN~ 22063 606 BDAY Y X Y190

For, ANITA TRADING CO. LTD

ey Bt

Jitendra Sirohia
DIRECTOR
DIN - 00244740
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UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Rs In '000

Three Months Ended

Year Ended

Particulars

Un-Audited

Audited

30.09.2022

30.09.2021

31.03.2022

31.03.2021

Revenue from Operation

Net Sales/ income from operations

208.00

255.00

Other Operating Income

382.82

440.00

1.00

Total Income from Dperations{Net)

382.82

648.00

260.00

Expenses

Cost of Raw Material Consumed

Purchases of Stock In Trade

Changes in inventories of finished goods,work-in-progress
and stock-in-trade

Empioyee Benefits Expense

Depreciation and amaortisation expense

Professional & legal Fees (exceeding 10% of total
expensa)

7.09

Other Expenses{Any itam exceeding 10% of tha total expenses
relating 1o continuing operations to be shown seperately)

45.73

3.30

110.00

125.00

Total Expenses

8173

10.39

"110.00

125.00

Profit/{loss) from operations before other income,
finance Costs B Exceptional items

303.09

{10.39}

538.00

{113.00}

Other Income

Profit / {{oss)from Ordinary Activities before Finance Costs
and Exceptional items

301.09

538.00

{113.00}

Finance Costs

Profit / {Loss}from Ordinary Activities after Finance Costs
but before Exceptional ltems

30109

{10.39)

538.00

{113.00)

Exceptlonal items

Profit / {Loss} from Ordinary Activities before tax

{10.39)

538.00

Tax Expense

301.09

15.00

1113.00)

Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax

301.09

(1;139}

Extraordinaty ltem {net of tax expense )

523.00

(113.00)

Lkl |Bivie] - o v |al w

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period

301.09

{10.39)

523.00

{113.00)

-
-

Paid up Equity Share Capital
{Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)

249.00

249.00

243.00

249.00

Raterves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance
Sheet of previous accounting year

15(i)

Earning Per Share before Extraordinary items
{of Rs.10/- each} {not ennualised)

Basic

1.21

{0.04)

210

{0.45)

Diluted

1.21

{0.04)

2.10

{0.45)

16{u)

Earning Per Share sfter Extraordinary items
(of Rs.10/- each) {not annualised}

Basic

1.21

{0.04)

2.10

10.45)

Diluted

i1

(0.04)

2.10

{0.45)
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Particulars

Quarter Ended

Unaudited

tnaudited

Quarter Ended

Audited
Year Ended

Audited
Yeor Ended

30.09.2022

30.09.2021

31.03.2022

31.03.2021

Public Shareholding

-Number of $hare

63000

65000

63000

_Percentage of shareholding

26.10%

26.10%

26.10%

26.10%

2 __Promoters and Promater Group Shareholding

a) _[Pledged/fncumbered

-Number of shares - N - .

-Percentage of shares {as a % of the total shareholding of;
promoter and promoter group)

-Percantage of shares (as a % of the total shars capital of]
the company)

b}  [Nen-encumbered

~Mumber of shares 184000 184000 184000

-Percentage of shares (as 2 % of the total shareholding of

promoter and promotar group} 100.00%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

-Percentaga of shares (as a % of the total share capital of

73.90%
the company]}

73.90% 73.90% 73.90%

Particulars Quarter Ended September 30, 2022

B jinvestor Complaints NIL

Pending at beginning of the Quarter NIt
Recalved during the Quarter NiL

Disposed of during the Quarter NIL

Remalning unresoived at the end of the Quarter NIL

The above Audited Financial Result have been considered, appraved and taken on recard by the Board of Directors of the Company
1 atits meeting held on 30th September, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have duly carried out Limited Review of the
sald results.
No investor complaints were outsatnding at the beginning of the quarter. No investor complaint were lying unresoived at the end of
the quarter ended September 30, 2022
3 Previous Quarter's/Period's figures have been regrouped, rearranged or recast wherever necessary.

Notes:

For, Anita Trading Co 1td
"
W
lJitendra Sirohia
Place:« KOLKATA Dirsctor
Date:- 14/11/2022 Din - 00244740
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